fifteen (15) days after receipt of the further documentation or within a period of time 
no greater than that taken by Contractor in producing the additional information, 
whichever is greater. 

b. Claims in Excess of $50,000.  For claims over Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00), 
and less than or equal to Three Hundred Seventy five Thousand Dollars 
($375,000.00), the City shall respond in writing to all written claims within sixty (60) 
days of receipt of the claim, or may request, in writing, within thirty (30) days of 
receipt of the claim, any additional documentation supporting the claim or relating 
to defenses to the claim that the City may have against the Contractor.

[...]

of delay until the Work is fully completed. Contractor and its surety shall be liable for any 
liquidated damages.  Any money due or to become due the Contractor may be retained 
to cover liquidated damages. 

The Liquidated Damages for this project are One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 
($1,800.00) per calendar day for each and every day of delay beyond the time prescribed 
in the Contract Documents. 

6-10  RIGHT TO AUDIT 
  ADD the following subsections: 

6-10.1  The City’s Right 

The City retains the right to review and audit, and the reasonable right of access to the